## United Methodist Church Related College Scholarship First United Methodist Church, Leavenworth, Kansas

First United Methodist Church, Leavenworth, Kansas has available scholarships for students attending a United Methodist related college or university. The Discipleship Work Area administers these scholarships.

**Scholarship Amount:** Actual scholarship amount is based on contributions received each year. <u>All contributions will be divided equally between eligible applicants.</u> Each scholarship shall not exceed \$1,000.

**Scholarship Qualifications:** All recipients must meet all of the following qualifications:

- a. The recipient must be a member in good standing of the Leavenworth, Kansas, First United Methodist Church.
- b. If a high school senior, the recipient must be accepted and plan to attend, on a full-time basis, a college or university related to the United Methodist Church. In order to continue to qualify for the scholarship, the recipient must be a continuing full-time student in good standing at a college or university related to the United Methodist Church.
- c. If already a student at a college or university related to the United Methodist Church, the recipient must be a continuing full-time student in good standing at a college or university related to the United Methodist Church.
- d. The recipient is eligible for this scholarship up to a four-year period; needs to be approved annually.

## **Application Directions:**

- a. Type answers on the application form. Hand-written application will be disqualified.
- b. Proofread for correct grammar, punctuation, capitalization, and spelling.
- c. Completed applications should be emailed to <u>scholarships@fumclvks.org</u> by March 31, 2021 (preferred method); if you need to mail it, it must be postmarked by March 26, 2021 or hand-delivered to the Church Office by March 31, 2021.

Leavenworth First United Methodist Church Attn: Discipleship Scholarship Committee 422 Chestnut St Leavenworth, KS 66048

Direct questions to Kari Anderson at either: <u>tork99@hotmail.com</u> or by phone at 913-775-3597.

## United Methodist Church Related College Scholarship First United Methodist Church, Leavenworth, Kansas

Applications must be e-mailed or hand-delivered to the church office by March 31, 2021 or if mailed postmarked by March 26, 2021.

Name:	College Student ID #:
Address:	ŭ
Telephone:	E-mail:
Year of high school graduation:	
Name and Address of the United Methodist C	hurch-related College or University you
plan to attend during upcoming scholarship year:	
Area(s) of Study:	
High School/College GPA:	
Are you or will you be attending college full-time?	
Are you a member of First United Methodist Church, Leavenworth, Kansas?	
In three for four sentences explain your reason for attending a United Methodist	
institution.	
Previous scholarship recipients, please list the years you have received the scholarship:	

Attach the following items to the completed form:

- 1. A copy of your resume.
- 2. A one-page, typed, double-spaced essay that answers the following question: How has your faith, in the past and in the present, guided you on your spiritual journey, and how do you expect it to guide you in the future?